

t

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19530/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 20/09/2010 in RFA No.783/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAM PHAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 14/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nirmal Chopra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. AAG

Ms. Nupur Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. P.D. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted. Hearing expedited.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER