

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 534/2013

RAM PHAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.139433/2017-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA
No.139434/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 23-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Dr. Nirmal Chopra, AOR

For applicant Mr. Anupam Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Ssingh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Thukral, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Ms. Monika Gossain, Adv.
Ms. Manpreet Kaur Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. P. D. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let copy of the application for impleadment be furnished to the other side as the the same is opposed by the existing appellants. Let the applications alongwith the main appeal be listed before the Court.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER