

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 534/2013

RAM PHAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. NO. 33918/2018 -APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION,  
I.A. NO. 33922/2018- APPLICATION FOR C/DELAY,  
I.A. NO. 62809/2018-APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT)

Date : 20-08-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anupam Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Kr. Singh, Adv.  
Dr. Nirmal Chopra, AOR

For Respondent(s)  
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR  
Mr. P. D. Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the other side have no objection  
in allowing these applications.

Accordingly, abatement is set aside. Delay in filing  
application for substitution is condoned and application for  
substitution is allowed.

All the applications are accordingly disposed of.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER