

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 534/2013

RAM PHAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 139434/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 139433/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 22-03-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Dr. Nirmal Chopra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Monika Gusain, Adv.  
Mr. Goverdhan Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR  
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.  
Ms. Amrita Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter on 19th April, 2023.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(A.V.G.V.RAMU)  
COURT MASTER