

ITEM NO.804

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).534/2013

RAM PHAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-04-2023 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Dr. Nirmal Chopra, AOR(Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 11.05.2023.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(NB: The matter is stated to be listed on 19.04.2023 before Court No.9 as Item No.115)