

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.534/2013

RAM PHAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 139434/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. & IA
No. 139433/2017 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 11-05-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Nirmal Chopra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the appeal on 12-07-2023.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)